

Order no – 28, dt.-31.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of victim girl.
All the five accused persons on court bail are present by filing separate hazira.
Accused Sabita Jana and Bapi Jana @ Nishith are file fresh vokaltnama.
Ld. Defence Lawyer files another petition praying for discharge the sureties.
Let it be kept with the case record.
Fix 21.06.2023 for appearance and hearing.
Accused be as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur